## TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG

## WORK SESSION AGENDA

## TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022

(Town Council Work Session to be held in person at PHA Community Bldg., 535 Fisher Ave., Phillipsburg, NJ 08865)

(subject to change pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d)-this agenda is tentative to the extent known at time of posting"

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT STATEMENT

THIS MEETING IS CALLED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS LAW. THIS MEETING OF October 11, 2022 WAS INCLUDED IN A NOTICE SENT TO NEWSPAPERS OF RECORD AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AND HAS REMAINED CONTINUOUSLY POSTED AS THE REQUIRED NOTICES UNDER THE STATUTE. IN ADDITION, A COPY OF THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC AND IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK

- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. ROLL CALL
- 5. PUBLIC DISCUSSION
- DISCUSSION
  Parking Meters and Municipal Lots
  All State Technologies, Inc. by Resolution
- Executive Session (if required)
  R2022-A RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXECUTIVE MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING....
- 8. ADJOURNMENT